a period of execution of tasks of 12 (twelve) months. Renewal does not imply any modification 

or deferment of existing obligations. 

ARTICLE I.3 - PRICES 

I.3.1 The total amount of the FWC coverage the entire duration of the contract (seven years) 

shall be € 301,000.00 [three hundred and one thousand /00] excluding VAT, covering all 

services/tasks executed (including charges). However, this must in no way be construed as a 

commitment on the contracting authority to purchase for the maximum amount. 

It is agreed that the charges include all other expenditure that may be incurred by the